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MRMIP Subscriber and Health Plan Data: March 2013 Summary 

 
Subscriber Data: 

 
March Activity 
4/1/13 Effective 

Date 

Current Enrollment 

Number of Enrolled Persons: 209 5,828 
Number of Subscribers: 194 5,608 
Number of Dependents: 15 220 
% of Subscribers and Dependents:  92.8% / 7.2% 96.2%  / 3.8% 
 

MRMIP Enrollment Cap 7,000* 
MRMIP Enrollment Exceeding Cap 0 

FY 12/13 New Enrollees To-Date 1,346 
* Effective 1/1/13 Enrollment Cap = 7,000 
 
 
Enrollment Data: 

 March 2013 Total to Date 
Applications  Received 360 151,301 
Disenrollments 136 105,590 
 
Waiting List Data as of April 1, 2013: 

 
Due to closed enrollment  0 
Due to deferred enrollment 15 

 Total on waiting list: 15 
 

MRMIP Health Plan Enrollment: 
 

 Enrollment April 1, 2013 % of Total Enrollment 
Kaiser South 2,352       40.4% 
Anthem Blue Cross 1,885        32.3% 
Kaiser North 1,569       26.9% 
Contra Costa      22          .4% 
 



 
 
Percentage of MRMIP Enrollment in Selected Counties:  
 
Los Angeles   28.3% San Francisco     3.9% Sonoma      2.3% 
San Diego   10.3% Contra Costa     3.8% Marin      1.9% 
Orange 10.2% San Bernardino    3.5% Fresno      1.5% 
Santa Clara 6.3% Sacramento    2.9% Santa Cruz        .7% 
Alameda      4.9% Ventura    2.9% San Luis Obispo        .6% 
Riverside      4.1% San Mateo    2.7% Monterey        .5% 
 
These counties account for 91.3% of total MRMIP enrollment.  
 
 
Percentage of MRMIP Enrollment by Age Category: 
 

<29    16.1% 
30-49    34.5% 
50-64    47.9% 
65+      1.5% 

 
 
Percentage of MRMIP Enrollment by Gender: 
 

Female 55.9% 
Male   44.1% 

 
 
Ethnicity:  
 
Caucasian  60.3% African American 2.8% 
Other 16.9%  Native American .5% 
Latino 10% Not Given/Unknown   0% 
Asian & Pacific Islander      9.5%   
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Major Risk Medical Insurance Program
New Enrollment vs. Total Disenrollment

May 2011 through March 2013

# of new enrollees

Total disenrollment

Total # of subscribers

Enrollment cap 
increased to 8,000

• Enrollment cap decreased to 7,000
• Subscriber premium decrease

(State subsidy increase) PCIP enrollment
suspension
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Apps forwarded 
to MRMIP

New 
Enrollment

238 127
203 159
254 115
230 128
234 120
252 126
243 121
296 171
236 116
261 161
242 111
269 132
247 132

Apps forwarded 
to MRMIP

New 
Enrollment

293 151
267 174
422 209
327 178

Oct-12

• Jan 2013 was the first month since 
Sept 2011 to see total MRMIP 
enrollment increase.

• 14% increase in Jan and Feb 2013 
in applications forwarded to MRMIP 
over the 2012 monthly average

• 58% increase in Mar 2013
• 32% increase in Feb 2013

• 14% increase in Jan 2013 in new 
enrollment over the 2012 monthly 
average

• 71% increase in Mar 2013

Mar-13`
Feb-13
Jan-13°

Dec-12
Nov-12

Averages

Averages
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Jan-12
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Jun-12
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° Implimentation of lower MRMIP premiums ` Implimentation of PCIP Enrollment Suspension


